

## Segment Revenue/EBIT

<i>For the year ended 30 June</i>	Revenue		EBIT*	
	2017	2018	2017	2018
	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>
<b><i>Continuing operations:</i></b>				
Property letting and management	1,149	<b>1,176</b>	768	<b>790</b>
Hotel, restaurant and catering operation	465	<b>534</b>	96	<b>127</b>
Investment properties and hospitality sub-total	1,614	<b>1,710</b>	864	<b>917</b>
Property development	1,605	<b>799</b>	434	<b>272</b>
Power plant	833	<b>1,009</b>	32	<b>4</b>
Treasury income	75	<b>110</b>	75	<b>110</b>
Others	-	-	(131)	<b>(131)</b>
Continuing operations total	4,127	<b>3,628</b>	1,274	<b>1,172</b>
<b><i>Discontinued operation:</i></b>				
Toll road investment	2,463	<b>1,974</b>	720	<b>678</b>
<b>Revenue/EBIT</b>	<b>6,590</b>	<b>5,602</b>	<b>1,994</b>	<b>1,850</b>

\* These figures represent EBIT of the Company and its subsidiaries plus net profits (after interest and tax) shared from JVs